



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MEAD6

Trash can with ashtray stainless steel



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Trash Can with Ashtray - Stainless Steel Mead6

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Trash Can with Ashtray - Stainless Steel Mead6. This product is designed for both indoor and outdoor use, providing an efficient way to manage waste and smoking debris. Its sleek stainless steel finish complements any setting while ensuring durability and ease of maintenance.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: This product is intended for the disposal of general waste and ash only. Do not dispose of flammable or hazardous materials.
- Location: Place the trash can on solid, level ground to prevent tipping over. Ensure it is not located near heat sources or flammable materials.
- Children and Pets: Keep this product out of reach of children and pets to prevent injury or misuse.
- Weight: Ensure you do not exceed the maximum weight limit to prevent damage or accidents.
- Usage: Do not use the trash can for items that exceed recommended dimensions as this could lead to malfunction or injury.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: Mead6
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: Height: 800mm, Diameter: 400mm
- Weight: 10kg
- Capacity: 60 Liters
- Ashtray Capacity: 2 Liters
- Color: Stainless Steel
- Application: Indoor and Outdoor

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the trash can from the packaging. Ensure all parts are included.
2. Location Selection: Choose a suitable location that is accessible and secure.
3. Assembly:
 - If the ashtray is separate, attach it to the trash can according to the instructions provided.
 - Ensure all connections are secure and stable.
4. Affixing: If necessary, use screws (included) to secure the base of the trash can to the ground, especially in high-traffic areas.

5. Operation

1. Opening the Lid: Use the designated mechanism (pedal or manual) to open the lid.
2. Usage: Dispose of ash and waste according to the guidelines. Ensure that the ash is cooled before disposal to prevent fire hazards.
3. Closing the Lid: Ensure the lid closes completely to prevent odors and keep the contents secure.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Routine Cleaning: Wipe the exterior with a soft, damp cloth and mild detergent. Rinse and dry thoroughly.
- Inside Cleaning: Remove the liner (if applicable) and clean the interior with warm soapy water. Rinse and dry the liner before replacing.
- Rust Prevention: Regularly check for rust spots and treat them immediately with appropriate stainless steel cleaner.
- Monthly Maintenance: Inspect all parts for wear and tear. Report any issues for prompt service.

7. Troubleshooting

- Lid Not Opening: Check the mechanism for any obstructions or malfunctions. Ensure the product is on a flat surface.
- Odors Present: Empty the trash can regularly and clean it to prevent buildup of smells.
- Ashtray Overflow: Ensure to empty the ashtray after use to maintain hygiene and prevent odors.

8. Disposal

- At the end of the product's lifespan, dispose of it according to local regulations. Stainless steel can often be recycled; check with local waste management services for precise instructions.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase! Enjoy the convenience and style of your new Trash Can with Ashtray - Stainless Steel Mead6.

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für den Abfalleimer mit Aschenbecher - Edelstahl MEAD6

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den Abfalleimer mit Aschenbecher aus Edelstahl MEAD6 entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine hygienische und praktische Lösung für Abfallentsorgung und Raucherbedürfnisse im Außenbereich zu bieten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung gemäß Vorgaben: Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das Produkt für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwenden.
- Brandgefahr: Achten Sie darauf, dass der Aschenbecher regelmäßig entleert wird, um eine Brandgefahr zu vermeiden.
- Standort: Platzieren Sie den Abfalleimer an einem stabilen Ort, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Kinder: Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern fern und erklären Sie, wie es sicher zu verwenden ist.
- Beschädigungen: Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Abfalleimer auf Beschädigungen und vermeiden Sie die Verwendung bei Beschädigungen.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edelstahl
- Kapazität: 50 Liter
- Abmessungen: 86 cm Höhe, 35 cm Durchmesser
- Farbe: Gebürstetes Edelstahl
- Gewicht: 10 kg
- Besonderheiten: Integrierter Aschenbecher, wetterfest

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Lieferumfang überprüfen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile vorhanden sind.
- Standortwahl: Wählen Sie einen stabilen, ebenen Untergrund im Freien.
- Montage: Befestigen Sie die oberen und das untere Gehäuse gemäß der Anleitung.
- Aschenbecher einrichten: Setzen Sie den Aschenbecher in die vorgesehene Halterung ein.
- Befestigung: Wenn erforderlich, verwenden Sie Befestigungsmaterial, um den Abfalleimer zu sichern.

5. Betrieb

- Benutzung: Verwenden Sie den Abfalleimer für keinen anderen Abfall als den vorgesehenen.
- Aschenbecher: Entleeren Sie den Aschenbecher regelmäßig, um einen Brand zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigung: Reinigen Sie die Außenseite des Abfalleimers regelmäßig mit mildem Reinigungsmittel und Wasser.
- Wartung: Überprüfen Sie die Funktionalität des Aschenbeckers und anderer Teile.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Geruch: Wenn unangenehme Gerüche auftreten, leeren Sie den Eimer und reinigen Sie ihn gründlich.
- Beschädigung: Bei Rissen oder anderen Beschädigungen kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst.

8. Entsorgung

Das Produkt selbst sowie die Verpackung sollten gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Abfallentsorgung entsorgt werden. Edelstahl kann recycelt werden.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Vuilnisbak met Asbak - RVS MEAD6

1. Algemene informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Vuilnisbak met Asbak - RVS MEAD6. Deze hoogwaardige vuilnisbak is ontworpen voor gebruik in openbare ruimten, zoals parken, restaurants en andere buitenfaciliteiten. De MEAD6 biedt een praktische en hygiënische oplossing voor afvalverwerking en het controleren van sigarettenresten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de vuilnisbak alleen zoals bedoeld.
- Plaats de vuilnisbak stevig op een vlakke ondergrond om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd de vuilnisbak uit de buurt van open vlammen en hete oppervlakken.
- Vermijd het gebruik van chemische schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Draag handschoenen bij het legen van de vuilnisbak en het schoonmaken van de asbak.
- Controleer regelmatig op schade of slijtage en vervang onderdelen indien nodig.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: Hoogte 100 cm, Diameter 40 cm
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: 50 liter
- Gewicht: 15 kg

4. Installatie en Setup

- Zoek een geschikte locatie voor de vuilnisbak, bij voorkeur waar veel voetverkeer is.
- Zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond vlak en stevig is.
- Gebruik de meegeleverde bevestigingsmaterialen om de vuilnisbak aan de ondergrond te verankeren (indien nodig).
- Volg de instructies op de bijgevoegde tekening voor het bevestigen van de asbak aan de bovenkant van de vuilnisbak.
- Controleer of alle onderdelen correct zijn gemonteerd voordat u de vuilnisbak in gebruik neemt.

5. Werking

- Open het deksel van de vuilnisbak om afval toe te voegen.
- Gebruik de ingebouwde asbak voor het doven van sigaretten.
- Sluit het deksel stevig om geuren te voorkomen.
- Het is raadzaam om de bak regelmatig te legen om overloop te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Maak de vuilnisbak regelmatig schoon met een zachte doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende stoffen die krassen op het roestvrij staal kunnen veroorzaken.
- Reinig de asbak wekelijks en zorg ervoor dat deze vrij is van asresten.
- Controleer op schade en roest en behandel zo nodig met geschikte roestwerende middelen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Vuilnisbak is niet stevig.
Oplossing: Controleer of deze correct is verankerd aan de ondergrond.
- Probleem: Slechte geur.
Oplossing: Leeg en reinig de vuilnisbak onmiddellijk.
- Probleem: Asbak is vol.
Oplossing: Leeg de asbak regelmatig, minimaal eens per week.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Deze vuilnisbak is vervaardigd van recyclebaar materiaal.
- Indien de vuilnisbak aan het einde van zijn levensduur is, lever deze dan in bij een erkend recyclingcentrum.
- Zorg ervoor dat alle composteerbare materialen op de juiste manier worden weggegooid volgens lokale richtlijnen.

9. Contact

Voor meer informatie of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@ggmgastr.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Papelera con Cenicero de Acero Inoxidable MEAD6

1. Información General

La papelera con cenicero MEAD6 es un producto de alta calidad diseñado para ofrecer una solución práctica y elegante para la gestión de residuos y cenizas. Ideal para su uso en exteriores e interiores, combina funcionalidad con un diseño moderno y resistente, asegurando durabilidad y facilidad de uso.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Riesgo de Incendio: No coloque materiales inflamables cerca del cenicero. Asegúrese de vaciar el cenicero regularmente para evitar el riesgo de incendios.
- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para el desecho de residuos sólidos y cenizas. No debe ser utilizado para líquidos o residuos peligrosos.
- Manejo: Al manipular la papelera, evite el contacto con bordes afilados. Use guantes si es necesario.
- Ubicación: Coloque la papelera en un área estable y plana para evitar caídas.
- Limpieza: Siga las instrucciones de limpieza para evitar el deterioro de los materiales.
- Supervisión: No deje a niños o mascotas cerca del cenicero sin supervisión.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: Altura 90 cm, Diámetro 30 cm
- Capacidad: 40 L
- Peso: 5 kg
- Color: Acero inoxidable pulido
- Cenicero Integrado: Sí
- Uso: Interior y exterior
- Resistencia a la intemperie: Sí

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Ubicación: Seleccione un lugar adecuado y nivelado para instalar la papelera.
2. Fijación (si es necesario): Para una mayor estabilidad, use tornillos para fijar la papelera al suelo. Asegúrese de que los tornillos sean compatibles con el material donde se va a instalar.
3. Montaje del Cenicero: Si el cenicero es desmontable, asegúrese de fijarlo correctamente después de la instalación de la papelera.
4. Verificación: Asegúrese de que la papelera esté firmemente colocada y que todas las partes estén seguras.

5. Operación

- Uso General: Abre el tapa de la papelera y desecha los residuos en el contenedor principal y las cenizas en la parte designada del cenicero.
- Cierre: Asegúrese de cerrar bien la tapa para evitar malos olores y mantener el área limpia.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza Regular: Limpie la superficie exterior con un paño suave y un detergente no abrasivo.
- Limpiar el Interior: Vacíe el contenedor regularmente para evitar acumulaciones. Se recomienda el uso de bolsas de basura adecuadas para facilitar la limpieza.
- Cenicero: Retire cualquier residuo en cenicero y limpie la superficie con agua y jabón.

7. Solución de Problemas

- La tapa no cierra correctamente: Verifique si hay obstrucciones y asegúrese de que no esté dañada.
- Dificultad para vaciar: Asegúrese de que las bolsas de basura no estén demasiado llenas.
- Ruidos al abrir/cerrar: Limpie las bisagras y aplique un lubricante si es necesario.

8. Disposición

Al final de la vida útil del producto, disponga de la papelera de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre reciclaje y desechos. Dado que está hecho de acero inoxidable, se puede reciclar.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, por favor contactar:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit pour la poubelle avec cendrier en acier inoxydable Mead6

1. Informations Générales

La poubelle avec cendrier en acier inoxydable Mead6 est conçue pour offrir une solution pratique et élégante pour la gestion des déchets dans les espaces publics. Fabriquée avec des matériaux de haute qualité, cette poubelle est durable et résiste aux intempéries.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- a. Ne pas surcharger la poubelle au-delà de la capacité recommandée.
- b. Éviter de placer des objets inflammables à proximité du cendrier.
- c. Garder hors de la portée des enfants.
- d. Ne pas utiliser pour des déchets dangereux ou à risque chimique.
- e. En cas de débordement ou de déversement, nettoyer immédiatement pour éviter tout risque de glissade.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimension: 65 x 45 x 30 cm
- Capacité: 50 litres
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable
- Poids: 15 kg
- Couleur: Argenté
- Cendrier intégré: Oui

4. Installation et Configuration

- a. Choisir un emplacement approprié, de préférence dans un endroit bien visible.
- b. Vérifier que la surface est plane et stable.
- c. Utiliser les fixations fournies pour sécuriser la poubelle au sol si nécessaire.
- d. Ne pas installer à proximité de sources de chaleur ou d'humidité excessive.

5. Fonctionnement

- a. Ouvrir le couvercle pour y déposer les déchets.
- b. Utiliser le cendrier intégré pour éteindre et jeter les mégots de cigarettes.
- c. Assurez-vous de refermer le couvercle pour minimiser les odeurs.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- a. Nettoyer la poubelle régulièrement avec un chiffon doux et un détergent doux.
- b. Éviter les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- c. Vérifier périodiquement l'état du cendrier et vider les cendres au besoin.

7. Dépannage

Problème: La poubelle déborde.

Solution: Vider la poubelle plus fréquemment pour éviter un débordement.

Problème: Odeur désagréable.

Solution: Nettoyer la poubelle et appliquer un désodorisant adapté.

8. Élimination

Lorsque la poubelle a atteint la fin de sa vie utile, la déposer dans un centre de recyclage agréé pour l'acier inoxydable. Ne pas jeter avec les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Benvenuto nel manuale del prodotto per il Cestino con Posacenere in Acciaio Inossidabile MEAD6. Questo prodotto è progettato per l'uso esterno e offre una soluzione igienica e resistente all'usura per la gestione dei rifiuti e la raccolta di cenere.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo specificato.
- Non utilizzare il cestino per rifiuti infiammabili o pericolosi.
- Assicurarsi che il cestino sia posizionato su una superficie stabile per evitare ribaltamenti.
- Tenere lontano da fonti di calore e fiamme.
- Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi per la pulizia.
- In caso di danni, non utilizzare il cestino e contattare il servizio di assistenza.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Materiale: Acciaio Inossidabile

Dimensioni: 40 cm x 23 cm (diametro x altezza)

Capacità: 10 litri

Peso: 3 kg

Colori disponibili: Acciaio Inossidabile Lucido

Utilizzo: Esterno

Installazione e Montaggio

1. Scegliere un luogo appropriato su una superficie piana e stabile.
2. Rimuovere il cestino dalla confezione e controllare che non ci siano danni.
3. Se necessaria, fissare la base del cestino al terreno con le viti fornite.
4. Assicurarsi che il posacenere sia posizionato nella parte superiore del cestino in modo sicuro.

Funzionamento

- Aprire il coperchio per utilizzare il cestino.
- Buttare i rifiuti nel cestino e utilizza il posacenere per la cenere.
- Chiudere il coperchio dopo l'uso per mantenere pulito l'ambiente circostante.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il cestino con acqua e sapone neutro.
- Non utilizzare prodotti abrasivi o sostanze chimiche aggressive.
- Svuotare il cestino quando è pieno e pulire l'interno con un panno umido.
- Controllare periodicamente il coperchio e il posacenere per eventuali segni di usura.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il coperchio non si chiude correttamente, controllare la posizione del posacenere.
- Se ci sono perdite di rifiuti, assicurarsi che il cestino non sia pieno oltre la capacità massima.
- In caso di danni o parti mancanti, contattare il servizio di assistenza.

Smaltimento

Smaltire il cestino secondo le normative locali sul riciclaggio dei metalli. Assicurarsi di smaltire correttamente anche i rifiuti raccolti al suo interno.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o supporto, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania